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We are not quite sure when summer is coming to stay but we remain hopeful! The good news is that Covid restrictions continue to be lifted. You can choose up to 5 people to visit you in your room (2 at a time) if they take a Covid test. Friends and family can visit 2 at a time without a test in the training room or up to 4 at a time in the garden. All visitors must please phone Yoakley and book so we can limit the number of people on site. From 21st June we are really hoping to be allowed to welcome everyone in!

Our staff have done such a wonderful job at keeping everyone safe and well for over a year. We are planning a THANK YOU GARDEN PARTY on Friday 9th July from 12.30pm to 3pm. Entertainers, live music, fabulous food. We will be welcoming the almshouse residents too. (We will not be inviting friends and family this year as we need to be cautious, but if family want to visit you in the garden at other times they are most welcome.)

Staff: Some of the staff who were coming to join us recently have sadly chosen other jobs. Carers Sarah, Lolita, Elif and Susan should be joining us this month. Dino will be joining Steve to help with maintenance. Sophie is now cooking as well as being assistant to Ashley (and doing very well). Mellissa goes on maternity leave from 4th June. We wish her all the best and  will be celebrating with her on her last shift.

CONGRATULATIONS to Sue Stirrups who has been with us 15 years on 15th June. The presentation for Sue (and others) will be at the July party. 

Tuesday 1st June
10 am

Exercise with Cheryl 





11am

Dominoes
          


2pm


Bingo 
Wednesday 2nd June
3pm


Ashley’s cocktail afternoon
Thursday 3rd June
11 am

Service with Susan Wing




3pm


Maj & Lawrence sing
Friday 4th June

10am 

Exercises then quiz with Laura




2.30pm

Baby shower themed afternoon







for Mellissa
Monday 7th June
10am

Library boxes to choose a book from




11am

Dominoes

Tuesday 8th June
10 am

Exercise with Cheryl 





11am

Sing along with Ed

          


2pm


Bingo 

Wednesday 9th June
3pm


Ashley’s cocktail afternoon

Thursday 10th June
11 am

Service with Ruth Ford   




3pm


Tim Greenwood sings
Friday 11th June

10am 

Exercises then quiz with Laura





2pm


Board games

Monday 14th June
11am 

Dominoes
Tuesday 15th June
10 am

Exercise with Cheryl 





11am

Garden tours/ indoor games
          


2pm


Bingo 

Wednesday 16th June
3pm

Ashley’s cocktail afternoon

Thursday 17thJune
11am

Service with Rev Rhodri Walters




3pm


Fred & Daphne sing
Friday 18th June

10am 

Exercises then quiz with Laura





2pm


Movie afternoon
Monday 21st June
10am

Library boxes to choose a book from





11am

Dominoes

Tuesday 22nd June
10 am

Exercise with Cheryl 





11am

Sing along with Ed
          


2pm


Bingo 

Wednesday 23rd June
3pm

Ashley’s cocktail afternoon

Thursday 24th June
11am

Service with Rev Steve Cave




3pm 


Ashley & Mike sing
Friday 25th June

10am 

Exercises then quiz with Laura





2pm


Mini manicures
Monday 28th June
11am 

Dominoes
Tuesday 29th June
10 am

Exercise with Cheryl 





11am

Garden tours/ indoor games
          


2pm


Bingo 

Wednesday 30th June
3pm

Ashley’s cocktail afternoon

